



# March 12, 2024 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## HENDRICKS REGIONAL HEALTH AND HENDRICKS LIVE! ANNOUNCE NEW PARTNERSHIP

March 12, 2024 (Danville, IN)- Hendricks Regional Health and Hendricks Live!, Inc. are excited to announce a new two-year partnership in which Hendricks Regional Health is the inaugural supporting season sponsor of Hendricks Live!, the new performing and fine arts center under construction in downtown Plainfield.

Since 1962, Hendricks Regional Health has served west central Indiana as its preferred, trusted healthcare partner. As Hendricks has grown its footprint locally and expanded the services it provides our community, it has never lost sight of its deeply rooted legacy of community service.

"We are thrilled to partner with Hendricks Live!," said Dr. Michelle Fenoughty, President & Chief Executive Officer of Hendricks Regional Health. "The performing arts help nurture relationships, promote healing and encourage a culture of wellness. By growing accessibility to the arts in west central Indiana, we are creating even more opportunities to positively impact the lives and well-being of the people in our community."

Hendricks Live! will provide a professional space for local artists and arts organizations and bring national talent directly to Hendricks County. The supporting season sponsorship will support Hendricks Live's mission to create memorable experiences by presenting, producing and hosting exceptional art, entertainment and community events. The venue, which is financed by the Town of Plainfield, is an integral part of the Town's downtown redevelopment plan. Set to launch in the spring, Hendricks Live! will feature a 600-seat theatre, a 160-seat multipurpose event space and exhibit space for visual art – all of which is designed to serve as a gathering place and resource for the community.

"We are very grateful for the support of Hendricks Regional Health as our inaugural supporting season sponsor," said Chris Petrelli, Executive Director of Hendricks Live!. "Our shared values, commitment to the community, and collaborative spirit make this an ideal partnership, and we look forward to working together to make west central Indiana an even better place to live, work, and play."

###

# Media Contacts:

Stacey Bulla
Marketing and Communications Specialist
Email: Stacey.Bulla@hendricks.org

EveMarie Bessenbach
Director of Development and Communications
Email: EveMarie.Bessenbach@hendrickslive.org

## **About Hendricks Regional Health**

Since 1962, Hendricks Regional Health has served west central Indiana as its preferred, trusted healthcare partner. With a deeply rooted legacy of community service, the Hendricks' culture is built on our vision to be the community's indispensable healthcare partner. As a nationally recognized, nonprofit, healthcare system, Hendricks offers a full spectrum of primary care and specialty services. Hendricks is a proud member of the Mayo Clinic Care Network. Follow us on Twitter and Instagram @HendricksHealth, Facebook @Hendricks.org, or visit Hendricks.org.

#### **About Hendricks Live!**

Located in the heart of one of the fastest growing communities in the region, Hendricks Live! is Hendricks County's new home for arts and entertainment. Featuring a 600-seat proscenium theatre and a 160-seat event space, Hendricks Live! will be the premier destination in west central Indiana for local, regional, and national art and entertainment. We will present year-round performances, events, and exhibits in a variety of creative styles and disciplines by local, regional, and national artists and organizations. Follow us on Facebook @HendricksLive, Instagram and YouTube @HendricksLive, or visit HendricksLive.org.



